does not acquire fixed-yield security but rather participates in the profits or losses generated. 

Circulation rule Registered 

Nominal Value 

and Minimum 

Investment  

The Securities will be denominated in Colombian pesos. They will be issued in multiples of eleven thousand 

one hundred thirty-eight pesos (COP 11,138), which corresponds to the nominal value of the Securities. The 

minimum investment in the primary market and the minimum trading unit in the secondary market will be 

one (1) Security. 

Suscription 

Price 

The subscription price of the Securities corresponding to new Tranches will be published in the respective

[...]

proportional right or aliquot in the Trust, equivalent to the result of dividing the number of Securities 

owned by the Investor by the total number of outstanding Securities of the Issuance Program. 

1.7.3 Par Value and Minimum Investment 

The Securities will be denominated in Colombian legal currency and will be issued in multiples of eleven 

thousand one hundred thirty-eight (COP 11,138). The minimum investment in the primary market and the 

minimum trading in the secondary market will be one (1) Security. 

1.7.4 Subscription Price  

The subscription price of any Securities under new Tranches will be calculated according to the procedure

[...]

have an attractive income-generation and/or appreciation potential in light of their location, access roads, 

security, finishings, functionality, and tenants (the "Real Estate Assets”): 

1. Offices: Offices in buildings with high safety and quality specifications. 

2. Hypermarkets: Commercial premises with a built-up area exceeding two thousand five hundred 

(2,500) m², devoted to commerce (retail and wholesale activities). 

3. Warehouses: Warehouses with high safety and quality specifications. 

4. Comercial Premises: Commercial premises with a built-up area below two thousand five hundred 

(2,500) m² dedicated to commercial and entertainment activities. 

5. Shopping Centers: Shopping centers located in high density areas and with first level specifications. 

6. Other Commercial Assets: Any other commercial property with expected attractive returns and that